NEW
KOA SPEER ELECTRONICS, INC.
SS-234 R1
AHA 3/14/02
Bolivar Drive  ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
PAGE 1 OF 8
Radial Leaded Resettable PPTC
(Polymeric Positive Temp. Coefficient) Devices

SFRL60185 =
1500 pcs/reel
L
KOA SPEER ELECTRONICS, INC.
SS-234 R1
Bolivar Drive  ■ P.O. Box 547  ■ Bradford, PA 16701  ■ USA  ■ 814-362-5536  ■ Fax 814-362-8883  ■ www.koaspeer.com
PAGE 3 OF 8
5. Electrical Characteristics
Vmax Imax
Typical Current Initial 1 hr, Post- Time Tripped Power Agency
Trip Limits (Amps) Resistance Trip Resist. Max. to Trip Dissipation Recognition
Type
Volts Amps
20°C Ohms @ 20°C Ohms @ 20°C (A) Seconds PD Typ UL CSA
IH (A) IT (A) Rmin Rmax R1max @ 20°C Watts@ 20°C E212329 208924
SFRL60010 60 40 0.10 0.20 2.50 4.50 7.50 0.50 4.0 0.38 UL CSA
SFRL60017 60 40 0.17 0.34 3.30 5.21 8.00 0.85 3.0 0.48 UL CSA
SFRL60020 60 40 0.20 0.40 1.83 2.75 4.40 1.00 2.2 0.41 UL CSA
SFRL60025 60 40 0.25 0.50 1.25 1.95 3.00 1.25 2.5 0.45 UL CSA
SFRL60030 60 40 0.30 0.60 0.88 1.33 2.10 1.50 3.0 0.49 UL CSA
SFRL60040 60 40 0.40 0.80 0.55 0.86 1.29 2.00 3.8 0.56 UL CSA
SFRL60050 60 40 0.50 1.00 0.50 0.77 1.17 2.50 4.0 0.77 UL CSA
SFRL60065 60 40 0.65 1.30 0.31 0.48 0.72 3.25 5.3 0.88 UL CSA
SFRL60075 60 40 0.75 1.50 0.25 0.40 0.60 3.75 6.3 0.92 UL CSA
SFRL60090 60 40 0.90 1.80 0.20 0.31 0.47 4.50 7.2 0.99 UL CSA
SFRL60110 60 40 1.10 2.20 0.15 0.25 0.38 5.50 8.2 1.50 UL CSA
SFRL60135 60 40 1.35 2.70 0.12 0.19 0.30 6.75 9.6 1.70 UL CSA
SFRL60160 60 40 1.60 3.20 0.09 0.14 0.22 8.00 11.4 1.90 UL CSA
SFRL60185 60 40 1.85 3.70 0.08 0.12 0.19 9.25 12.6 2.10 UL CSA
SFRL60250 60 40 2.50 5.00 0.05 0.08 0.13 12.50 15.6 2.50 UL CSA
SFRL60300 60 40 3.00 6.00 0.04 0.06 0.10 15.00 19.8 2.80 UL CSA
SFRL60375 60 40 3.75 7.50 0.03 0.05 0.08 18.75 24.00 3.20 UL CSA
IH: Hold current - maximum current device will pass without interruption in 20°C still air
IT: Trip current - minimum current that will switch the device from low resistance to high resistance in 20°C still air
RMin: Minimum resistance of device as supplied at 20°C unless otherwise specified
RMax: Maximum resistance of device as supplied at 20°C unless otherwise specified